3 Edition 11.14
Technical Information · GBTechnical Information · GB
•	 Controlled by three-point step signal:
GT 50..E by continuous signal,
GT 50..R by two-point step signal
•	 Simple commissioning thanks to Automatic/Manual mode changeover
•	 Position indicator that can be read externally
•	 Precise setting of the switching positions thanks to infinitely adjustable

-03 to -214 T M H -1 to -20 E1) R1) G1) U2)
GT 50 ● ● ● ● ● � � � ●
Order example
GT 50-214M-20G
1) If “none”, this specifi cation is omitted.
2) Only in conjunction with butterfl y valve DKR..A.
� = standard, � = available
4.1.1 Type code
Code Description
GT 50 Actuator for butterfl y valves
-03
-06
-07
-13
-15
-27
-30
-54
-60
-107
-120
-214
Running time [s]/Adjustment angle [°]:
3.7/90
6.5/160
7.5/90
13/160
15/90
27/160
30/90
54/160
60/90
107/160
120/90
214/160
T
M
H
Mains voltage: 220/240 V AC, 50/60 Hz
110/120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
24 V AC, 50/60 Hz
-4
-7
-15
-20
Torque:
3.7 Nm
7.5 Nm
15 Nm
20 Nm
E
R
Continuous control
Two-point control
G Additional switches with gold contacts
U Reversed direction of rotation
GT 50 · Edition 11.14 12
5 Project planning information
5.1 Electrical cables and wiring
Install supply and signal lines separately.
Cables should be installed well away from high-voltage lines
of other devices.
Observe EMC Directive for installation of signal lines.
Use cables with wire end ferrules.
Cable cross-section: max. 2.5 mm2, see page 20 (Techni-
cal data).
If the power supply is susceptible to frequent voltage peaks
we recommend that an electric filter be used.
Electrical wiring, see “Connection diagrams” on page 8
(GT 50), page 9 (With continuous control (GT 50..E)) and
page 10 (With two-point step control (GT 50..R)).
5.2 Feedback potentiometer
U+
UM